WATERFOWL
Coastal

Currituck Banks Game Land-Late Season Waterfowl

Item Number: 7100

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon

Cost: $8.00

Age Restrictions: Not Applicable
Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.

Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022
Hunt Type: General

Hunt Area: Select by hunt choices, shown in the table below.
Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3 Hunt Choices Allowed: Upto 5

Quota: 1 party per hunt choice.
Other Information:

= Individuals wanting to hunt these blinds must apply for a permit either as a party of up to 3 hunters or individually. Hunters may no
longer bring non-permitted guests to participate on this hunt.

Hunt Choices (Quota)
Parker's Bay Blind (1 party)
Southeast Island Blind (1 party)
Spot Blind (1 party)

Waterlilly Blind (1 party)

Dates

11/5 11/11-11/12 11/18-11/19 11/25-11/26 12/17 12/23-12/24 12/30-12/31 1/6-1/7 1/13-1/14 1/20-1/21 1/27-1/28 1/31
1008
2008
3008

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007
2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007
3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007
4000 4001 4002 4003 4004 4005 4006 4007

Currituck National Wildlife Refuge-Late Season Waterfowl

Item Number: 7110

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon

Cost: $8.00

Age Restrictions: Not Applicable
Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.

Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022
Hunt Type: General

Hunt Area: Select by hunt choices, shown in the table below.
Party Size: Not applicable Hunt Choices Allowed: Upto 5

Quota: 1 person(s) per hunt choice.

Other Information:

= Each hunter selected for a permit may bring up to two guests (three people per blind) to hunt from the blind for which the hunter was
selected. No additional fees or permits are required.

Hunt Choices (Quota)
Finger Point Blind (1)
Herring Cove Blind (1)
New Found Creek Blind (1)
Northwest Pond Blind (1)
Oyster Cove Blind (1)
Rack Creek Blind (1)
Sandy Haul Blind (1)

Set Net Creek Blind (1)
Wishes Hammock Blind (1)

Dates
11/5 11/11 11/12 11/18 11/19 11/25 11/26 12/17 12/23 12/24 12/30 12/31 1/6 1/7
1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013
2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011 3012 3013
4000 4001 4002 4003 4004 4005 4006 4007 4008 4009 4010 4011 4012 4013
5000 5001 5002 5003 5004 5005 5006 5007 5008 5009 5010 5011 5012 5013
6000 6001 6002 6003 6004 6005 6006 6007 6008 6009 6010 6011 6012 6013
7000 7001 7002 7003 7004 7005 7006 7007 7008 7009 7010 7011 7012 7013
8000 8001 8002 8003 8004 8005 8006 8007 8008 8009 8010 8011 8012 8013
9000 9001 9002 9003 9004 9005 9006 9007 9008 9009 9010 9011 9012 9013

Currituck National Wildlife Refuge-Late Season Waterfowl-Youth

Item Number: 7112
Weapon: Any Legal Weapon

Deadline: Dec. 1, 2022

1/13
1014
2014
3014
4014
5014
6014
7014
8014
9014

4008

1/14
1015
2015
3015
4015
5015
6015
7015
8015
9015

1/20
1016
2016
3016
4016
5016
6016
7016
8016
9016

1009
2009
3009
4009

1/21
1017
2017
3017
4017
5017
6017
7017
8017
9017

1/27
1018
2018
3018
4018
5018
6018
7018
8018
9018

1010
2010
3010
4010

1/28
1019
2019
3019
4019
5019
6019
7019
8019
9019

1011
2011
3011
4011



Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: Youth
Age Restrictions: Under 18
Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.
Hunt Area: Select by hunt choices, shown in the table below.
Party Size: Not applicable Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 5
Quota: 1 person(s) per hunt choice.
Other Information:
= Youth less than 18 years of age may apply for this hunt. Those less than 16 are exempt from the hunting license, federal duck stamp,
and HIP certification requirements. Those ages 16 and 17 must possess the appropriate valid hunting and privilege licenses, federal
duck stamp, and HIP certification.
= Contact Currituck National Wildlife Refuge for information on hunter safety and adult supervision requirements
(https://www.fws.gov/refuge/currituck/).
= Hunter Education Certification is required for youth.

Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 2/4 2/11
Finger Point Blind (1) 1000 1001
Herring Cove Blind (1) 2000 2001
New Found Creek Blind (1) 3000 3001
Northwest Pond Blind (1) 4000 4001
Oyster Cove Blind (1) 5000 5001
Rack Creek Blind (1) 6000 6001
Sandy Haul Blind (1) 7000 7001
Set Net Creek Blind (1) 8000 8001
Wishes Hammock Blind (1) 9000 9001

Goose Creek Game Land-Early Season Waterfowl!

Item Number: 7332

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Sept. 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.

Hunt Area: Select by hunt choices, shown in the table below.

Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3 Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 5

Quota: Parties per hunt choice shown in parentheses beside each area name in the table.
Other Information:

= Spring Creek hunt blinds are available on a first-come, first-served basis.
= Refer to the game land maps at www.ncwildlife.org to identify area designations.

Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 10/29
Campbell Creek 1 Imp (4 parties) 1000
Campbell Creek 2 Imp (4 parties) 2000
Hobucken Imp (1 party) 3000
Hunting Creek Imp (1 party) 4000
Pamlico Point 1 Imp (2 parties) 5000
Pamlico Point 2 Imp (2 parties) 6000
Pamlico Point 3 Imp (3 parties) 7000
Pamlico Point 4 Imp (3 parties) 8000
Parker Farm Tract (6 parties) 9000
Smith Creek Imp (1 party) 1100

Spring Creek Imp (4 parties) 2100



Goose Creek Game Land-Late Season Waterfow!

Item Number: 7330

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022

Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General

Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.

Hunt Area: Select by hunt choices, shown in the table below.

Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3 Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 5

Quota: Parties per hunt choice shown in parentheses beside each area name in the table.

Other Information:
= High-quality floating blinds have been constructed on the Spring Creek waterfowl impoundment. These blinds will accommodate up to

3 hunters and include a dog porch for retrievers. If awarded a permit, the hunter must hunt from the blind listed on the permit.

= Refer to the game land maps at www.ncwildlife.org/gamelandmaps to identify area designations and blind locations on Spring Creek.
= A permit is not required to waterfowl hunt on the Parker Farm tract on or after Jan. 1.

Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 11/5 11/8 11/12 11/15 11/19 11/24 11/26 12/17 12/20 12/24 12/27 12/31
Campbell Creek 1 Imp (4 parties) 1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
Campbell Creek 2 Imp (4 parties) 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Hobucken Imp (1 party) 3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011
Hunting Creek Imp (1 party) 4000 4001 4002 4003 4004 4005 4006 4007 4008 4009 4010 4011
Pamlico Point 1 Imp (2 parties) 5000 5001 5002 5003 5004 5005 5006 5007 5008 5009 5010 5011
Pamlico Point 2 Imp (3 parties) 6000 6001 6002 6003 6004 6005 6006 6007 6008 6009 6010 6011
Pamlico Point 3 Imp (3 parties) 7000 7001 7002 7003 7004 7005 7006 7007 7008 7009 7010 7011
Pamlico Point 4 Imp (3 parties) 8000 8001 8002 8003 8004 8005 8006 8007 8008 8009 8010 8011
Parker Farm Tract (6 parties) 9000 9001 9002 9003 9004 9005 9006 9007 9008 9009 9010 9011
Smith Creek Imp (1 party) 1100 1101 1102 1103 1104 1105 1106 1107 1108 1109 1110 1111
Spring Crk Blind 01 (1 party) 2100 2101 2102 2103 2104 2105 2106 2107 2108 2109 2110 2111
Spring Crk Blind 02-Boat Access Only (1 party) 3100 3101 3102 3103 3104 3105 3106 3107 3108 3109 3110 3111
Spring Crk Blind 03 (1 party) 4100 4101 4102 4103 4104 4105 4106 4107 4108 4109 4110 4111
Spring Crk Blind 04-Boat Access Only (1 party) 5100 5101 5102 5103 5104 5105 5106 5107 5108 5109 5110 5111
Spring Crk Blind 05 (1 party) 6100 6101 6102 6103 6104 6105 6106 6107 6108 6109 6110 6111

J. Morgan Futch Game Land-Early Season Waterfow!

Item Number: 7700
Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Sept. 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable
Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.
Hunt Area: Select by hunt choices, shown in the table below.
Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3 Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 3
Quota: 3 parties per hunt choice.
Other Information:

= Hunt blinds are available on a first-come, first-served basis.

= Impoundment Definition: JMF = J. Morgan Futch.

= Refer to the game land maps at www.ncwildlife.org to identify area designations.

Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 10/29
JMF1 Imp (3 parties) 1000
JMF2 Imp (3 parties) 2000

JMF3 Imp (3 parties) 3000

1/3
1012
2012
3012
4012
5012
6012
7012
8012

X

1112
2112
3112
4112
5112
6112

1/7
1013
2013
3013
4013
5013
6013
7013
8013

X
1113
2113
3113
4113
5113
6113

1/10
1014
2014
3014
4014
5014
6014
7014
8014
X
1114
2114
3114
4114
5114
6114

1/14
1015
2015
3015
4015
5015
6015
7015
8015

1115
2115
3115
4115
5115
6115

1/16
1016
2016
3016
4016
5016
6016
7016
8016

1116
2116
3116
4116
5116
6116

1/21
1017
2017
3017
4017
5017
6017
7017
8017

1117
2117
3117
4117
5117
6117

1/24
1018
2018
3018
4018
5018
6018
7018
8018

1118
2118
3118
4118
5118
6118

1/28
1019
2019
3019
4019
5019
6019
7019
8019

1119
2119
3119
4119
5119
6119

1/31
1020
2020
3020
4020
5020
6020
7020
8020

1120
2120
3120
4120
5120
6120



J. Morgan Futch Game Land-Late Season Waterfowl!

Item Number: 7701

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon

Cost: $8.00

Age Restrictions: Not Applicable
Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.

Hunt Area: Select by hunt choices, shown in the table below.

Min. Party Size: 1

Max. Party Size: 3

Quota: 1 party per hunt choice.

Other Information:

Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022
Hunt Type: General

Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 5

= High-quality floating blinds have been constructed for this hunt. These blinds will accommodate up to 3 hunters and include a dog
porch for retrievers. If awarded a permit, the hunter must hunt from the blind listed on the permit.

= Refer to the game land maps at www.ncwildlife.org for blind location(s).

Hunt Choices (Quota)

JMF Blind 01 (1 party)
JMF Blind 02 (1 party)
JMF Blind 03 (1 party)
JMF Blind 04 (1 party)
JMF Blind 05 (1 party)
JMF Blind 06 (1 party)
JMF Blind 07 (1 party)
JMF Blind 08 (1 party)
JMF Blind 09 (1 party)
JMF Blind 10 (1 party)
JMF Blind 11 (1 party)
JMF Blind 12 (1 party)
JMF Blind 13 (1 party)
JMF Blind 14 (1 party)
JMF Blind 15 (1 party)
JMF Blind 16 (1 party)
JMF Blind 17 (1 party)
JMF Blind 18 (1 party)
JMF Blind 19 (1 party)

1000
2000
3000
4000
5000
6000
7000
8000
9000
1100
2100
3100
4100
5100
6100
7100
8100
9100
1200

1001
2001
3001
4001
5001
6001
7001
8001
9001
1101
2101
3101
4101
5101
6101
7101
8101
9101
1201

Lantern Acres Game Land-Early Season Waterfowl!

Item Number: 7715

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon

Cost: $8.00

Age Restrictions: Not Applicable
Hunt Dates: Oct. 29, 2022
Hunt Area: Lantern Acres Game Land

Min. Party Size: 1
Quota: 4 parties
Other Information:

= Hunting authorized on posted waterfowl impoundments.

Hunt Choices (Quota)

Lantern Acres Game Land (4 parties)

Max. Party Size: 3

Dates

1000

10/29

1002
2002
3002
4002
5002
6002
7002
8002
9002
1102
2102
3102
4102
5102
6102
7102
8102
9102
1202

1003
2003
3003
4003
5003
6003
7003
8003
9003
1103
2103
3103
4103
5103
6103
7103
8103
9103
1203

1004
2004
3004
4004
5004
6004
7004
8004
9004
1104
2104
3104
4104
5104
6104
7104
8104
9104
1204

1005
2005
3005
4005
5005
6005
7005
8005
9005
1105
2105
3105
4105
5105
6105
7105
8105
9105
1205

1006
2006
3006
4006
5006
6006
7006
8006
9006
1106
2106
3106
4106
5106
6106
7106
8106
9106
1206

Deadline: Sept. 1, 2022
Hunt Type: General

Hunt Choices Allowed: 1

1007
2007
3007
4007
5007
6007
7007
8007
9007
1107
2107
3107
4107
5107
6107
7107
8107
9107
1207

1008
2008
3008
4008
5008
6008
7008
8008
9008
1108
2108
3108
4108
5108
6108
7108
8108
9108
1208

Dates

1009
2009
3009
4009
5009
6009
7009
8009
9009
1109
2109
3109
4109
5109
6109
7109
8109
9109
1209

1010
2010
3010
4010
5010
6010
7010
8010
9010
1110
2110
3110
4110
5110
6110
7110
8110
9110
1210

1011
2011
3011
4011
5011
6011
7011
8011
9011
1111
2111
3111
4111
5111
6111
7111
8111
9111
1211

1012
2012
3012
4012
5012
6012
7012
8012
9012
1112
2112
3112
4112
5112
6112
7112
8112
9112
1212

11/5 11/8 11/12 11/15 11/19 11/24 11/26 12/17 12/20 12/24 12/27 12/31 1/3 1/7

1013
2013
3013
4013
5013
6013
7013
8013
9013
1113
2113
3113
4113
5113
6113
7113
8113
9113
1213

1/10
1014
2014
3014
4014
5014
6014
7014
8014
9014
1114
2114
3114
4114
5114
6114
7114
8114
9114
1214

1/14
1015
2015
3015
4015
5015
6015
7015
8015
9015
1115
2115
3115
4115
5115
6115
7115
8115
9115
1215

1/16
1016
2016
3016
4016
5016
6016
7016
8016
9016
1116
2116
3116
4116
5116
6116
7116
8116
9116
1216

1/21
1017
2017
3017
4017
5017
6017
7017
8017
9017
1117
2117
3117
4117
5117
6117
7117
8117
9117
1217

1/24
1018
2018
3018
4018
5018
6018
7018
8018
9018
1118
2118
3118
4118
5118
6118
7118
8118
9118
1218

1/28
1019
2019
3019
4019
5019
6019
7019
8019
9019
1119
2119
3119
4119
5119
6119
7119
8119
9119
1219

1/31
1020
2020
3020
4020
5020
6020
7020
8020
9020
1120
2120
3120
4120
5120
6120
7120
8120
9120
1220



Lantern Acres Game Land-Late Season Waterfowl

Item Number: 7716
Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable
Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.
Hunt Area: Lantern Acres Game Land
Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3 Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 5
Quota: 4 parties per hunt choice.
Other Information:
= Hunting authorized on posted waterfowl impoundments.

Dates

Hunt Choices (Quota)

11/5 11/8 11/12 11/15 11/19 11/24 11/26 12/17 12/20 12/24 12/27 12/31 1/3 1/7 1/10 1/14 1/16 1/21 1/24 1/28 1/31

Lantern Acres Game Land (4 parties) 1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020

Lower Roanoke River Area-Early Season Waterfowl|

Item Number: 7660

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Sept. 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.

Hunt Area: Select by hunt choices, shown in the table below.

Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3 Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 4

Quota: Parties per hunt choice shown in parentheses beside each area name in the table.

Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 10/29
Beach House Tract (Boat Access Only) (2 parties) 1000
Conine Island Tract (7 parties) 2000
Conoho Farms Units A & B (3 parties) 3000
Deveraux Swamp Tract (8 parties) 4000

Lower Roanoke River Area-Late Season Waterfowl

Item Number: 7661

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.

Hunt Area: Select by hunt choices, shown in the table below.

Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3 Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 5

Quota: Parties per hunt choice shown in parentheses beside each area name in the table.

Dates

Hunt Choices (Quota)

Beach House Tract (Boat Access Only) (2 parties) 1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009
Conine Island Tract (7 parties) 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
Conoho Farms Units A & B (3 parties) 3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009
Deveraux Swamp Tract (9 parties) 4000 4001 4002 4003 4004 4005 4006 4007 4008 4009 4010

Mattamuskeet National Wildlife Refuge-Late Season Waterfowl

Item Number: 7045
Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General

3010

1011
2011
3011
4011

11/5 11/8 11/12 11/15 11/19 11/24 11/26 12/17 12/20 12/24 12/27 12/31 1/3 1/7
1010

1012 1013
2012 2013
3012 3013
4012 4013

1/10 1/14 1/16 1/21

1014
2014
3014
4014

1015
2015
3015
4015

1016
2016
3016
4016

1017
2017
3017
4017

1/24 1/28 1/31

1018
2018
3018
4018

1019 1020
2019 2020
3019 3020
4019 4020



Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.

Hunt Area: Mattamuskeet NWR

Party Size: Not applicable Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 5
Quota: 13 person(s) per hunt choice.

Other Information:

= Each hunter selected for a permit may bring up to two guests (three hunters per blind) to hunt from the blind for which the hunter is
selected. The Refuge assesses a fee of $15.00 per person, per day. This fee is collected at the Refuge on each hunt day.

= Hunters under the age of 16 must have successfully passed a State-approved hunter education course and provide proof of
certification (card or certificate) upon request, and must be directly supervised by an adult 21 years of age or older.

Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 12/20-12/21 12/27-12/28 12/30-12/31 1/3-1/4 1/6-1/7 1/10-1/11 1/13-1/14 1/17-1/18 1/20-1/21 1/24-1/25 1/27-1/28
Mattamuskeet NWR (13) 1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010

Mattamuskeet National Wildlife Refuge-Late Season Waterfowl-Youth

Item Number: 7046

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Dec. 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: Youth

Age Restrictions: Under 18

Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.

Hunt Area: Mattamuskeet NWR

Party Size: Not applicable Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 2

Quota: 16 person(s) per hunt choice.

Other Information:

= Youth less than 18 years of age may apply for this hunt. Those less than 16 are exempt from the hunting license, federal duck stamp,
and HIP certification requirements. Those ages 16 and 17 must possess the appropriate valid hunting and privilege licenses, federal
duck stamp, and HIP certification.

= Contact Mattamuskeet National Wildlife Refuge for information on adult supervision requirements
(https://www.fws.gov/refuge/mattamuskeet/).

= Youth hunters selected for a permit may bring one youth guest to hunt from the blind for which the hunter is selected. Maximum of
two youth and two non-hunting adults per blind.

= Hunters under the age of 16 must have successfully passed a State-approved hunter education course and provide proof of
certification (card or certificate) upon request, and must be directly supervised by an adult 21 years of age or older.

= The Refuge assesses a fee of $15.00 per hunter, per day. This fee is collected at the Refuge on each hunt day. All youth hunters must
provide proof of being hunter safety certified at check in.

Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 2/4 2/11
Mattamuskeet NWR (16) 1000 1001

North River Game Land-Early Season Waterfowl

Item Number: 7503
Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Sept. 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable
Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.
Hunt Area: Select by hunt choices, shown in the table below.
Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3 Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 3
Quota: 1 party per hunt choice.
Other Information:
= Impoundment Definition: NR = North River.
= Refer to the game land maps at www.ncwildlife.org to identify area designations.
= The floating waterfowl blinds have been removed and replaced by brushed earthen mounds. Hunters can hunt anywhere within the
impoundment unit in which they are drawn.

Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 10/29
NR1 Imp (1 party) 1000



NR2 Imp (1 party) 2000
NR3 Imp (1 party) 3000

North River Game Land-Late Season Waterfowl|

Item Number: 7504

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.

Hunt Area: Select by hunt choices, shown in the table below.

Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3 Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 5

Quota: 1 party per hunt choice.

Other Information:

= Refer to game land maps at www.ncwildlife.org for impoundment units.
= The floating waterfowl blinds have been removed and replaced by brushed earthen mounds. Hunters can hunt anywhere within the
impoundment unit in which they are drawn.

Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 11/5 11/8 11/12 11/15 11/19 11/24 11/26 12/17 12/20 12/24 12/27 12/31 1/3 1/7 1/10 1/14 1/16 1/21 1/24 1/28 1/31
NR1 Imp (1 party) 1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020
NR2 Imp (1 party) 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
NR3 Imp (1 party) 3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011 3012 3013 3014 3015 3016 3017 3018 3019 3020

Roanoke Island Marshes Game Land-Early Season Waterfowl

Item Number: 7721

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Available July 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General

Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: See "Other Information" below.

Hunt Area: Roanoke Island Marshes Game Land

Quota: None, issued at point-of-sale.

Other Information:

= Authorizes hunting on opening day and Saturday during early season, except on posted safety zone.

Roanoke Island Marshes Game Land-Late Season Waterfowl|

Item Number: 7722
Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Available July 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable
Hunt Dates: See "Other Information" below.
Hunt Area: Roanoke Island Marshes Game Land
Quota: None, issued at point-of-sale.
Other Information:
= Authorizes hunting Nov. 5 - Jan. 31 on Tuesdays, Saturdays, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day (except on Sunday), New Year's Day
(except on Sunday), and Martin Luther King, Jr. Day during open waterfowl seasons, except on posted safety zone.

Suggs Mill Pond Game Land-Early Season Waterfowl

Item Number: 7003

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Sept. 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: Oct. 29, 2022

Hunt Area: Suggs Mill Pond Game Land

Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3 Hunt Choices Allowed: 1

Quota: 12 person(s)

Other Information:



= Hunt area includes Suggs Mill Pond Lake, Little Singletary Lake, Small Pond, Jessups Mill Pond and the SMP Impoundments.

Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 10/29
Suggs Mill Pond Game Land (12) 1000

Suggs Mill Pond Game Land-Late Season Waterfowl!

Item Number: 7004
Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable
Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.
Hunt Area: Select by hunt choices, shown in the table below.
Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3 Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 5
Quota: Parties per hunt choice shown in parentheses beside each area name in the table.
Other Information:

= Impoundment Definition: SMP = Suggs Mill Pond.

= Refer to the game land maps at www.ncwildlife.org to identify area designations.

Dates

Hunt Choices (Quota) 11/5 11/8 11/12 11/15 11/19 11/24 11/26 12/17 12/20 12/24 12/27 12/31 1/3 1/7 1/10 1/14 1/16
SMP Lake/Little Singletary Lake (7 parties) 1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013 1014 1015 1016
SMP1 Imp & SMP5 Imp (2 parties) 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
SMP2 Imp (2 parties) 3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011 3012 3013 3014 3015 3016
SMP3 Imp (3 parties) 4000 4001 4002 4003 4004 4005 4006 4007 4008 4009 4010 4011 4012 4013 4014 4015 4016
SMP4 Imp (2 parties) 5000 5001 5002 5003 5004 5005 5006 5007 5008 5009 5010 5011 5012 5013 5014 5015 5016
Texas Plantation Game Land-Late Season Waterfowl
Item Number: 7739
Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable
Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.
Hunt Area: Select by hunt choices, shown in the table below.
Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3 Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 5
Quota: Parties per hunt choice shown in parentheses beside each area name in the table.
Other Information:

= High-quality floating blinds have been constructed for this hunt. These blinds will accommodate up to 3 hunters and include a dog

porch for retrievers. If awarded a permit, the hunter must hunt from the blind listed on the permit.
= There are no blinds in the Zone 1 or Zone 2 Impoundments. Hunters awarded permits to hunt in either of these two zones are
allowed to hunt anywhere within the impoundment hunt zone stated on the permit.
= Refer to the game land maps at www.ncwildlife.org for blind location(s).
Dates

Hunt Choices (Quota) 11/5 11/8 11/12 11/15 11/19 11/24 11/26 12/17 12/20 12/24 12/27 12/31 1/3 1/7 1/10 1/14 1/16 1/21
Texas Plantation Blind 01 (1 party) 1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013 1014 1015 1016 1017
Texas Plantation Blind 02 (1 party) 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Texas Plantation Blind 03 (1 party) 3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011 3012 3013 3014 3015 3016 3017
Texas Plantation Blind 04 (1 party) 4000 4001 4002 4003 4004 4005 4006 4007 4008 4009 4010 4011 4012 4013 4014 4015 4016 4017
Texas Plantation Blind 05 (1 party) 5000 5001 5002 5003 5004 5005 5006 5007 5008 5009 5010 5011 5012 5013 5014 5015 5016 5017
Texas Plantation Blind 06 (1 party) 6000 6001 6002 6003 6004 6005 6006 6007 6008 6009 6010 6011 6012 6013 6014 6015 6016 6017
Texas Plantation Blind 07 (1 party) 7000 7001 7002 7003 7004 7005 7006 7007 7008 7009 7010 7011 7012 7013 7014 7015 7016 7017
Texas Plantation Blind 08 (1 party) 8000 8001 8002 8003 8004 8005 8006 8007 8008 8009 8010 8011 8012 8013 8014 8015 8016 8017
Texas Plantation Blind 09 (1 party) 9000 9001 9002 9003 9004 9005 9006 9007 9008 9009 9010 9011 9012 9013 9014 9015 9016 9017

1/24 1/28
1018 1019
2018 2019
3018 3019
4018 4019
5018 5019
6018 6019
7018 7019
8018 8019
9018 9019

1/21 1/24 1/28 1/31
1017 1018 1019 1020
2017 2018 2019 2020
3017 3018 3019 3020
4017 4018 4019 4020
5017 5018 5019 5020

1/31
1020
2020
3020
4020
5020
6020
7020
8020
9020



Texas Plantation-Zone 1 Imp (3 parties) 1100 1101
2100 2101

1102
2102

1103
2103

1104
2104

1105
2105

1106
2106

1107

Texas Plantation-Zone 2 Imp (1 party) 2107

White Oak River Game Land-Early Season Waterfow!|

Item Number: 7900

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon

Cost: $8.00

Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: Oct. 29, 2022

Hunt Area: White Oak River Imp

Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3
Quota: 3 parties

Deadline: Sept. 1, 2022
Hunt Type: General

Hunt Choices Allowed: 1

Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 10/29
White Oak River Imp (3 parties) 1000

White Oak River Game Land-Huggins Tract-Late Season Waterfow!|

Item Number: 7902

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon

Cost: $8.00

Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: See "Other Information" below.

Hunt Area: White Oak River Game Land-Huggins Tract
Quota: None, issued at point-of-sale.

Other Information:

Deadline: Available July 1, 2022
Hunt Type: General

1108
2108

1109
2109

1110
2110

1111 1112 1113 1114 1115 1116 1117 1118 1119 1120
2111 2112 2113 2114 2115 2116 2117 2118 2119 2120

= Authorizes hunting Nov. 5-Jan. 28 only on Huggins Tract on Tuesdays, Saturdays, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day (except on
Sunday), New Year's Day (except on Sunday), and Martin Luther King, Jr. Day during late waterfow! season.

White Oak River Game Land-Late Season Waterfow!

Item Number: 7901

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon

Cost: $8.00

Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.

Hunt Area: White Oak River Imp

Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3
Quota: 3 parties per hunt choice.

Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022
Hunt Type: General

Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 5

Hunt Choices (Quota)

White Oak River Imp (3 parties) 1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007

Whitehall Plantation Game Land-Early Season Waterfowl|

Item Number: 7090

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon

Cost: $8.00

Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: Oct. 29, 2022

Hunt Area: Whitehall Plantation Game Land
Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3
Quota: 5 parties

Deadline: Sept. 1, 2022
Hunt Type: General

Hunt Choices Allowed: 1

Dates

Hunt Choices (Quota) 10/29

1008

Dates
11/5 11/8 11/12 11/15 11/19 11/24 11/26 12/17 12/20 12/24 12/27 12/31 1/3 1/7 1/10 1/14 1/16 1/21 1/24 1/28 1/31

1009 1011 1012 1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020

1010



Whitehall Plantation Game Land (5 parties) 1000

Whitehall Plantation Game Land-Late Season Waterfowl

Item Number: 7091

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.

Hunt Area: Whitehall Plantation Game Land

Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3 Hunt Choices Allowed: Upto 5

Quota: 5 parties per hunt choice.

Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 11/5 11/8 11/12 11/15 11/19 11/24 11/26 12/17 12/20 12/24 12/27 12/31 1/3 1/7 1/10 1/14 1/16 1/21 1/24 1/28 1/31
Whitehall Plantation Game Land (5 parties) 1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020

Piedmont

Butner-Falls of the Neuse Game Land-Late Season Waterfowl

Item Number: 8300

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.

Hunt Area: Select by hunt choices, shown in the table below.

Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3 Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 5

Quota: Shown in parentheses beside each area name in the table.

Dates

Hunt
Choices 11/5 11/8 11/10 11/12 11/15 11/17 11/19 11/22 11/24 11/26 12/17 12/20 12/22 12/24 12/27 12/29 12/31 1/3 1/5 1/7 1/10 1/12 1/14 1/17 1/19 1/21 1/24 1/26 1/28 1/31

(Quota)

Beaver

Dam 1000 1001 1002 1003 X 1005 1006 1007 X 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013 X 1015 1016 1017 X 1019 1020 1021 X 1023 1024 1025 X 1027 1028 1029
Imp (6)
Bluff
Imp (6)
Butner
Depot 3000 3001 X 3003 3004 3005 X 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011 X 3013 3014 3015 X 3017 3018 3019 X 3021 3022 3023 X 3025 3026 3027 3028 3029
Imp (6)

Flat

River 4000 4001 4002 X 4004 4005 4006 X 4008 4009 4010 4011 4012 X 4014 4015 4016 X 4018 4019 4020 X 4022 4023 4024 X 4026 4027 4028 4029
Imp (12)

2000 X 2002 2003 2004 X 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 X 2012 2013 2014 X 2016 2017 2018 X 2020 2021 2022 X 2024 2025 2026 X 2028 2029

R. Wayne Bailey-Caswell Game Land-Late Season Waterfowl

Item Number: 8001

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.

Hunt Area: Select by hunt choices, shown in the table below.

Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3 Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 5

Quota: 4 person(s) per hunt choice.

Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 11/5 11/8 11/12 11/15 11/19 11/22 11/26 12/17 12/20 12/24 12/27 12/31 1/3 1/7 1/10 1/14 1/16 1/21 1/24 1/28 1/31



Brumley Imp (4) 1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007
Caswell Imp (4) 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

Second Creek Game Land-Late Season Waterfowl

Item Number: 8053

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.

Hunt Area: Second Creek Game Land

Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3 Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 5

Quota: 3 person(s) per hunt choice.

Other Information:

= Authorizes hunting in posted waterfowl impoundments only.

Hunt Choices (Quota)

1008
2008

1009
2009

Dates

1010
2010

1011 1012 1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

11/5 11/9 11/12 11/16 11/19 11/23 11/26 12/17 12/21 12/24 12/28 12/31 1/4 1/7 1/11 1/14 1/18 1/21 1/25 1/28

1011 1012 1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019

Second Creek Game Land (3) 1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010
Upper Roanoke River Area-Early Season Waterfow!
Item Number: 8240
Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Sept. 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable
Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.
Hunt Area: Select by hunt choices, shown in the table below.
Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3 Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 5
Quota: 2 parties per hunt choice.
Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 10/28 10/29
Garibaldi Tract (2 parties) 1000 1001
Odom Tract (2 parties) 2000 2001
Pollocks Ferry Tract (2 parties) 3000 3001
Urquhart Tract-Boat Access Only (2 parties) 4000 4001
Woods Island Tract-Boat Access Only (2 parties) 5000 5001
Upper Roanoke River Area-Late Season Waterfowl
Item Number: 8241
Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable
Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.
Hunt Area: Select by hunt choices, shown in the table below.
Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 3 Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 5
Quota: 2 parties per hunt choice.
Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 11/5 11/9 11/12 11/16 11/19 11/23 11/26 12/17 12/21 12/24 12/28 12/31 1/4 1/7
Boone Tract (2 parties) X 1001 X 1003 1004 1005 X 1007 1008 X 1010 1011 1012 1013
Garibaldi Tract (2 parties) 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
Odom Tract (2 parties) 3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011 3012 3013
Pollocks Ferry Tract (2 parties) 4000 4001 4002 4003 4004 4005 4006 4007 4008 4009 4010 4011 4012 4013

1/11
1014
2014
3014
4014

1/14
1015
2015
3015
4015

1/18 1/21

1016
2016
3016
4016

1017
2017
3017
4017

1/25
1018
2018
3018
4018

1/28
1019
2019
3019
4019

1/31
1020
2020
3020
4020



Urquhart Tract-Boat Access Only (2 parties) 5000 5001 5002 5003 5004 5005
Woods Island Tract-Boat Access Only (2 parties) 6000 6001 6002 6003 6004 6005

Mountain

Johns River Game Land-Late Season Waterfowl|

Item Number: 7413
Weapon: Any Legal Weapon
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: See "Other Information" below.

Hunt Area: Johns River Game Land

Quota: None, issued at point-of-sale.

Other Information:

5006
6006

Deadline: Available July 1, 2022

5007
6007

5008
6008

5009
6009

5010
6010

= Authorizes hunting Nov. 5-Feb. 11 only on opening and closing days and on Wednesdays and Saturdays during late waterfowl
seasons. Also authorizes hunting on Thanksgiving, Christmas (except on Sunday), New Year's (except on Sunday), and Martin Luther
King, Jr. days when any of these days fall within the statewide season. Statewide seasons and bag limits apply on all species.

Johns River Game Land-Lower Creek Unit-Early Season Waterfowl

Item Number: 7410

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Sept. 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: General
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: Oct. 21, 2022

Hunt Area: Lower Creek Unit

Min. Party Size: 1 Max. Party Size: 2 Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 2

Quota: 6 person(s)

Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 10/21
Lower Creek Unit (6) 1000

Johns River Game Land-Lower Creek Unit-Early Season Waterfowl-Youth

Item Number: 7411

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Sept. 1, 2022
Cost: $8.00 Hunt Type: Youth

Age Restrictions: Under 18

Hunt Dates: Oct. 22, 2022

Hunt Area: Lower Creek Unit

Party Size: Not applicable Hunt Choices Allowed: 1

Quota: 6 person(s)

Other Information:

= Hunter Education Certification is not required for youth.

= Refer to the Youth Hunt section at ncwildlife.org/permithunt for information on hunter safety and adult supervision requirements.

Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 10/22
Lower Creek Unit (6) 1000

DISABLED SPORTSMAN
Coastal

Croatan Game Land-Late Season Waterfowl

Item Number: 7042

5011 5012 5013 5014 5015 5016 5017 5018 5019 5020
6011 6012 6013 6014 6015 6016 6017 6018 6019 6020



Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022
Cost: $10 for all disabled hunts applied for in the same transaction. Hunt Type: Disabled
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.

Hunt Area: Select by hunt choices, shown in the table below.

Party Size: Not applicable Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 5

Quota: 1 person(s) per hunt choice.

Other Information:

= Refer to the game land maps at www.ncwildlife.org for blind location(s).

Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 11/5 11/8 11/12 11/15 11/19 11/22 11/26 12/17 12/20 12/24 12/27 12/31 1/3 1/7 1/10 1/14 1/16 1/21 1/24 1/28 1/31
Catfish Lake Imp Blind 1 (1) 1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020
Catfish Lake Imp Blind 2 (1) 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Goose Creek Game Land-Late Season Waterfow!
Item Number: 7331
Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022
Cost: $10 for all disabled hunts applied for in the same transaction. Hunt Type: Disabled
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable
Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.
Hunt Area: Spring Crk Handicap Blind
Party Size: Not applicable Hunt Choices Allowed: Upto 5
Quota: 1 person(s) per hunt choice.
Other Information:
= Refer to the game land maps at www.ncwildlife.org for blind location(s).
Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 11/5 11/8 11/12 11/15 11/19 11/24 11/26 12/17 12/20 12/24 12/27 12/31 1/3 1/7 1/10 1/14 1/16 1/21 1/24 1/28 1/31
Spring Crk Handicap Blind (1) 1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020
J. Morgan Futch Game Land-Late Season Waterfowl!
Item Number: 7705
Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022
Cost: $10 for all disabled hunts applied for in the same transaction. Hunt Type: Disabled
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable
Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.
Hunt Area: JMF Blind 21-Handicap Blind
Party Size: Not applicable Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 5
Quota: 1 person(s) per hunt choice.
Other Information:
= Refer to the game land maps at www.ncwildlife.org for blind location(s).
Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 11/5 11/8 11/12 11/15 11/19 11/24 11/26 12/17 12/20 12/24 12/27 12/31 1/3 1/7 1/10 1/14 1/16 1/21 1/24 1/28 1/31
JMF Blind 21-Handicap Blind (1) 1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020

Mattamuskeet National Wildlife Refuge-Late Season Waterfowl

Item Number: 7048

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022
Cost: $10 for all disabled hunts applied for in the same transaction. Hunt Type: Disabled
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.

Hunt Area: Mattamuskeet NWR Handicap Blind

Party Size: Not applicable Hunt Choices Allowed: Upto 5

Quota: 1 person(s) per hunt choice.



Other Information:

= Each hunter selected for a permit may bring up to two guests (three hunters per blind) to hunt from the blind for which the hunter is
selected. The Refuge assesses a fee of $15.00 per person, per day. This fee is collected at the Refuge on each hunt day.

= Hunters under the age of 16 must have successfully passed a State-approved hunter education course and provide proof of
certification (card or certificate) upon request, and must be directly supervised by an adult 21 years of age or older.

Dates
Hunt Choices (Quota) 12/20-12/21 12/27-12/28 12/30-12/31 1/3-1/4 1/6-1/7 1/10-1/11 1/13-1/14 1/17-1/18 1/20-1/21 1/24-1/25 1/27-1/28
Mattamuskeet NWR Handicap Blind (1) 1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010

Piedmont

Butner-Falls of the Neuse Game Land-Late Season Waterfowl

Item Number: 8304

Weapon: Any Legal Weapon Deadline: Oct. 1, 2022
Cost: $10 for all disabled hunts applied for in the same transaction. Hunt Type: Disabled
Age Restrictions: Not Applicable

Hunt Dates: Refer to Hunt Choices.

Hunt Area: Beaver Dam Handicap Blind

Party Size: Not applicable Hunt Choices Allowed: Up to 5

Quota: 1 person(s) per hunt choice.

Dates

Hunt
Choices 11/5 11/8 11/10 11/12 11/15 11/17 11/19 11/22 11/24 11/26 12/17 12/20 12/22 12/24 12/27 12/29 12/31 1/3 1/5 1/7 1/10 1/12 1/14 1/17 1/19 1/21 1/24 1/26 1/28 1/31
(Quota)

Beaver
Dam
Handicap
Blind (1)

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023 1024 1025 1026 1027 1028 1029
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Sprlng Creek Impoundment A Handicap Waterfowl Blind N

Goose Creek Game Land ; :bstews::mower
I unter_Bridges
WaterfOWI Bllnds WaterfowlIBlinds

Parking Area 0 270 540 1,080 Feet
Foot Travel Route F y I ' |

Boat Travel Route




J. Morgan Futch Game Land
2022-2023 Management and Blind Locations

As of July 15, no crops have been planted around Blind 21.

Futch Fields Catfish Ponds Zone 1 ﬂ] Seout Plantings
couting Tower

- Moist Soil |:| Aquatic EZone 2 2022_Crops

—

|| soybeans [ Moist Soil Zone 3 ~= Futch_Bridges - Chiwapa millet

[ ]Rice @ Waterfow Blinds [ Futen Game Land [ | rice

Timber Units . Disabled Sportsman Blind
0.5 1 Miles \




North River Game Land |Rice is planted near blinds NR 1 and NR 3.
2022-2023 NR 2 impoundment is managed as an aquatic unit.

Permitted North River waterfowl hunters are not required to hunt
from the blind. Permitted hunters can hunt anywhere within the
impoundment in which they are drawn. Earthen mounds have
been built offering additional hunt areas.

0 005 0.1 0.2 Milesh




Texas Plantation Game Land

There are no waterfowl blinds in Waterfowl Hunt Zone 1 or Zone 2.
Hunters that possess a Waterfowl Zone 1 or Zone 2 permit may hunt anywhere within the
impoundment zone stated on the permit. Hunters possessing a permit for a waterfowl blind must

hunt from the permitted blind.

) Blinds

/A Waterfowl Hunt Zone 1
Waterfowl Hunt Zone 2
Moist Soil
2022_Plant
| | Chiwapa Millet
Fallow
German Millet
- Rice
Sunflowers

Texas Plantation Game Land

Parking Lot

Blind Routes
0.5 Miles

|
Roads J

Trails
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